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IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE TRADEMARK TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

G6 HOSPITALITY IP LLC

Petitioner,

v.

MOTEL ONE GMBH,

Registrant.

Cancellation No. 92057877

Trademark Registration No. 3,505,545

Mark: MOTEL ONE (& Design)

Date Registered: September 23, 2008

CONSENTED MOTION TO EXTEND

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 2.127(a) and section 509 of the Trademark Trial and Appeal Board

Manual of Procedure, Registrant, Motel One GmbH, requests that the deadline for Registrant to

respond to Petitioner’s Motion for Leave to Amend and for Summary Judgment in the above-

captioned proceeding be extended to January 4, 2016 on the grounds that the parties are currently

engaged in settlement discussions. Petitioner has consented to the extension.

Respectfully submitted,

Date: December 11, 2015 /Zheng Wang/

David H. Bernstein (dhbernstein@debevoise.com)

Zheng Wang (zwang@debevoise.com)

DEBEVOISE & PLIMPTON LLP

919 Third Avenue

Washington, DC 20006

Telephone: (202) 467-8800

Attorneys for Registrant
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing Consented Motion to Extend was

served this 11th day of December 2015, by electronic mail upon the following:

William H. Oldach III (wholdach@vorys.com)

Joseph D. Lonardo (JDLonardo@vorys.com)

Cory M. Amron (CMAmron@vorys.com)

Tanya Marie Curcio (tmcurcio@vorys.com)

VORYS, SATER, SEYMOUR & PEASE LLP

1909 K Street, Suite 900

Washington, DC 20006

Telephone: (202) 467-8800

/Zheng Wang/

Zheng Wang


